PAN-8426B page 1 of 2
W0168 and W0241
■ Protection Against Dangerously
Low Oil Pressure or High Temperature
■ Closed-loop Circuitry Ensures Proper
Operation at All Times
■ Operates on 12 or 24 VDC Systems*
■ Complete Kit Ready for Easy Installation

the warranty may be viewed or printed by going to
How to Order
To order a Shutdown Panel Kit for your
application, specify model number.
W0168
W0168B (back cover)
W0241
*NOTE: 12 volt kit is standard. If you require
24 volt kit–specify when ordering.
PAN-8426B page 2 of 2
Dimensions
Dimensions below are for both Panel Kits.
Typical Wiring Diagram
13-3/4 in.
(349 mm)
8 in.
(203 mm)
M
U
RP
M
U
R
HY SWI CHG AG
E®
�
P.S.I.
M
U
RP
M
U
R
HY SWI CHG AG
E®
�
F
5 in.
(127 mm)
9/32 in.
(7 mm)
4 places
12-3/4 in.
(324 mm)
3-1/4 in.
(83 mm)
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW MOUNTING HOLES
G NO
R
NC SW1 SW2 B
518PH
Temperature
SWICHGAGE®
Pressure
SWICHGAGE®
Push Button
Stop Switch
Automatic
Disconnect
Switch
See NOTE
NOTE: If oil level, coolant level
SWICHGAGE®  or other
contacts are wired between